
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017178-2023 

Contract

NP604922 Strategic Asset Management System

The Common Services Agency (more commonly known as NHS National Services Scotland)
("NSS")

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-017178

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aaf7  

Published 16 June 2023, 12:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Common Services Agency (more commonly known as NHS National Services Scotland)
("NSS")

Gyle Square (NSS Head Office), 1 South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

Contact

Ope Ore

Email

ope.ore@nhs.scot

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017178-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017178-2023
mailto:ope.ore@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NP604922 Strategic Asset Management System

Reference number

NP604922

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement for this new Framework and Main Call-Off Contract is driven by the need to
change from the existing Estates Asset Management System (EAMS) and Capital Planning
System (CPS) to a proposed new Strategic Asset Management System (SAMS). SAMS will
combine the functionality of both EAMS and CPS with additional functionality and future-
proofing and would have many more technical capabilities than the existing EAMS and CPS
are able to deliver and would ensure it can fulfill the reporting and functionality requirements
as set out in the Business Case. Implementing SAMS will ensure that the provision of an
asset management system meets the current and future requirements associated with the
management of the NHSScotland estate through planning and managing NHS property.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,821,110

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As part of developing the procurement strategy at the beginning of this process, the decision
was taken to adopt a Restricted Process. Approval is sought for the standstill and award of
Framework and Main Call-Off Contract to Micad Systems (UK) Ltd.

An ITT for the requirement was published via a Restricted process to 6 suppliers following
the scoring and evaluation of 21 suppliers who submitted a bid via the SPD process.

The ITT was released to the market via the Public Contracts Scotland-tender (PCS-t) portal in
May 2022 and 2 bids were received. This followed the withdrawal of 4 companies that
considered that they did not have the capacity to provide bids. An evaluation process
followed, whereby written tender response, presentation and question and answer sessions
were all evaluated. One bidder was deemed not to meet our stated mandatory requirements,
so were withdrawn from the tender process, leaving a single bidder.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 5 to 7

funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021701

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NP604922

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/021701-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Micad Systems (UK) Ltd.

8 St Georges Court , Altrincham Business Park

Altrincham

WA14 5UA

Telephone

+44 1619279573

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,821,110



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:735770)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court House

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T23:45:58+0100
	TCPDF




